

# चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

# Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

## Assistant Registrar (Acad.)

Ph. No. 01681-241027

Email: academic@crsu.ac.in

### NOTIFICATION

In terms of Clause 30 (2) of Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind Act 28 of 2014, the Competent Authority has constituted the Under Graduate Board of Studies (UGBOS) in Department of **Music and Dance** comprising of the following for a period of two years with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name & Address	Designation
1.	Chairperson, Department of Music and Dance, CRSU, Jind.	Chairperson
2.	Ms. Darshna, Assistant Professor, Music, SD Girls College, Uchana Mandi, Jind.	Member
3.	Dr. Arti Sheokand, Chairperson, Department of Music & Dance, KUK.	Outside Expert
4.	Prof. Rajeev Verma, Department of Music & Fine Arts, Delhi University, Delhi.	Outside Expert
5.	Dr. Mukesh Verma, Associate Professor, Pt. Neki Ram Sharma College, Rohtak.	Special Invitee
6.	Dr. Sarita, Principal, Pt. C.L. College, Karnal.	Special Invitee

### REGISTRAR

Endst. No. CRSU/Acad./S-II/2023/<u>8124-8/33</u> Dated: 29/09/23 A copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- Chairperson and all members of the above UGBOS, Department of Music and Dance, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 2. Finance Officer, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 3. System Analyst, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind with a request to upload the notification on University Website.
- 4. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

5. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

Assistant Registrar (Acad.) For Registrar